

PUNJAB BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION

21-A KASHMIR BLOCK, ALLAMA IQBAL TOWN, LAHORE

Phone# 042-99260194

www.pbte.edu.pk

nsunvqf@gmail.com

Ref. No. PBTE/NSU/2023/82

Dated: - 28 - 1/- 2023

SAY NO TO CORRUPTION

Schedule/Date Sheet for commencement of Assessment of RPL in National Vocational Certificate Level-2, Level-3 & Level-4

STARTING TIME: 09:00 A.M.

SESSION: 01-11-2023 TO 30-11-2023

Sr#	Institute Name	Qualification Title	Assessees	Date of Assessment
1	COE GTTI MUGHALPURA 4-Whittman Road, Mughalpura, Lahore. 0309-8384108 gstc.lhr@tevta.gop.pk	NVC Level 2 in Electrical Technology (Building Electrician)-Solar PV System Technician	30	01-12-2023 (Friday)
2	TECHLOLOGY UPGRADATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY (TUSDEC), Gujranwala Tools Dies and Moulds Center, Sialkot Bypass Chowk Sialkot Road, Gujranwala 0300-7444996 Javed.yousaf@gtdmc.org.pk	NVC Level 2 in Fine Arts (Ceramist)	22	
		NVC Level 4 in Mechanical Technology (Machinist-CNC)	20	
		NVC Level 4 in Mechanical Technology (CNC Milling)	20	
3	VOCATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE LAHORE SCHOOL SYSTEM, 39-Kamran Block, Allama Iqbal Town, Lahore 042-35415102, 0301-2214449 mohni.saif@step.edu.pk	NVC Level 3 in Information Technology (Computer Graphics - Print)	16	
		NVC Level 2 in (Hair & Beauty Services) - Beautician (Women-Men)	63	
		TOTAL	171	

Please read the following instructions to avoid any complication: -

- 1. The mode of Assessment shall be like RPL.
- 2. It is entire responsibility of Manager Assessment Center (concerned) to ensure the following arrangements.
 - i) Presence of Assessees on the Scheduled Date and Time.
 - ii) It is keen responsibility of Manager Assessment Centre and Assessor to identify each Assessee with computerized ID Card No. or with B-Form certificate to avoid any impersonation.
 - iii) Availability of equipment/tools /facilities/material according to the list contained in assessment package provided by the NAVTTC Islamabad/Lahore.
 - iv) Provision of Consumable Material for conduct of assessment according to the requirement, for number of Assessees.
 - v) Provide a copy of integrated assessment package to all the Assessees as provided by PBTE, Lahore through E-mail.
- 3. Assessor will conduct the final assessment as per assessment guide contained in the assessment package and hand over the result (Award and Attendance) and solved Assessment Package along with all evidences to the Manager Assessment Centre on the same day of assessment and Manager Assessment Centre will dispatch it in the presence of Assessor to the Assistant Controller of Examinations (NSU), Room NO. 38, Punjab Board of Technical Education, 21-A Kashmir Block Allama Iqbal Town, Lahore.
- 4. The remuneration will be paid to the assessor by the NAVTTC/GIZ under the rules.

5. Any cutting /use of fluid/erasing on the assessment Package/Award/Attendance will not be allowed.

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy is forwarded for information to.

1.P.A to Chairman, PBTE, Lahore.

3.P.A to Controller of Examinations PBTE, Lahore.

5.All Concerned Branches of PBTE, Lahore.

7. Manager Assessment Centers (Concerned).

2. P.A to Secretary, PBTE, Lahore.

4. Deputy Controller (Conduct/Secrecy), PBTE, Lahore.

6. Web Administrator for Uploading.